AN ORDINANCE TO ABOLISH THE OFFICE OF BOROUGH MANAGER

WHEREAS, With the retirement of the previous Borough Manager, Council has decided to divest the responsibilities of the office of Borough Manager to two Managing Directors.

WHEREAS, the office of Borough Manager has no assigned duties.

WHEREAS, Chapter 5, Article III, §5-4 of the Borough Code permits Borough Council to abolish the office of Borough Manager at any time by ordinance.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF LITITZ, LANCASTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, that the office of Borough Manager is hereby abolished.